Lease liabilities - non-current  -   -
Total non-current liabilities  -   -
Total financial liabilities  -   1,646,403
Net exposure  8,460,074   (1,431,166)

Annual Financial Report 53

54   Actinogen Medical Limited

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(a) Market Risk

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of loss to the Company arising from adverse changes in interest rates. The Company has no
interest-bearing debt and is only exposed to interest rate risk in respect of amounts held in current, interest-bearing bank
accounts and demand deposits. At 30 June 2024, the Company held $9,387,383 (2023: $8,284,194) in such accounts
and deposits.

A 100 basis points decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of the reasonable and possible change in interest rates. For each interest rate
movement of 100 basis points lower, assuming all other variables were held constant, the Company’s loss would increase
by $93,874 (2023: $82,842).

Sensitivity analysis:

Interest rate risk

  -1% +1%
 Carrying amount Profit/Equity Profit/Equity

  $ $ $
30 June 2024

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,417,297   (94,173)   94,173

30 June 2023

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,284,194  (82,842)  82,842

Variable rate instruments:
 As at 30/6/2024 As at 30/6/2023

 Weighted average
interest rate Balance

Weighted average
 interest rate Balance

 % $ % $

Cash and cash equivalents 4.14 9,417,297 3.81% 8,284,194

(b) Credit risk

Financial instruments that potentially subject the Company to concentrations of credit risk consist principally of cash and
cash equivalents and receivables. The maximum credit risk is the face value of these financial instruments. However, the
Company considers the risk of non-recovery of these accounts to be minimal. The Company trades only with recognised,
creditworthy third parties and as such collateral is not requested nor is it the Company’s policy to securitise its trade and
other receivables. Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Company does not